BREWSTER COUNTY - OFFICE OF THE TREASURER
107 W. AVENUEE. - #4
ALPINE, TX 79830

BREWSTER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
MAY 24TH 2016

REGULAR MEETING
FUND DEPARTMENT CODE AMOUNTS
GENERAL FUND

10 |BILLED DEPARTMENT 100
TAXES 318
MISC. REV. 360
8TH CT OF APP 202
CO. JUDGES OFFICE 400 S 350.00
CO. COMM. / EXP 401
CO. CLERK OFFICE 403 S 42821
GOVERNMENT ENTITIES 407
CO. VETERANS 405
NON DEPARTMENTAL 409 $  22,028.96
CONTRACTING AGNCY 411
IT 412 S 13,704.21
EMERGENCY 413 S 123.50
COUNTY COURT 426 S 808.99
DISTRICT COURT 435 S 257.60
DISTRICT CLERK 450
P#1 455 $ 133.92
P #2 456
JP#3 457 S 60.00
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 476
COUNTY ATTORNEY 475
CO. AUDITOR 495 S 13.48
CO. TREASURER 497 S 243.86
TAX COLLECTOR/ACCESSOR 499
EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTERS 509
COURTHOUSE 510 $ 234.45
COMMUNITY FACILITIES 511
CO. JAIL 512 S 6,230.22
CONSTABLE PREC. #1 550 $ 28.05
CO. SHERRIFF 560 S 2,049.60
PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS : 250
EXTENSION OFFICE 665
TOTAL GENERAL FUND $  46,695.05

OTHER ] cobE | AMOUNTS |




FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE

610

22,241.58

11

OTHER ***Borderstar reimb

28-570

kkk

LEOSE

680.00

16

RECORDS MANAGEMENT

300/404

12

CO. ATTY PTD FUND

13

RGCOG (HOMELAND)

18

SHERIFF AWARDED

26

SHERIFF ABANDONED

560

8,334.86

27

STONEGARDEN

W |

179,313.76

23

JP TECH FUND

31

FIRETRUCK & VFD FUND

36

SOLID WASTE GRANT

19

HIDTA 2013

570

155.06

30

CO. ATTY SPECIAL FUND

15

LONESTAR 2012

500

25

HIDTA 2012

561

89

HOTEL/MOTEL FUND

400

6,000.00

89

I&S FUND

680

60

HISTORICAL PRESERVATION

33

JAIL INFRASTRUCTURE

1,467.54

41

TRI-CO

45

HISTORICAL COMMISSION

74

TOTAL OTHER

218,192.80

& %k % %k

GRAND TOTAL

264,887.85



DATE 05/20/2016

VENDOR
NAME

ALPINE AUTO PARTS
101 NORTH 7TH
ALPINE TX 79830

ALPINE SMALL ANIMAL PRAC
3201 N HWY 118 BOX 7
ALPINE TX 79830

APPLIED CONCEPTS INC
STALKER RADAR

PO BOX 972943

DALLAS TX 75397

ATSI / ATHENS TECH. SPEC
8157 US HWY 50

ATHENS OH 45701
ATT

LONG DISTANCE

PO BOX 5017

CAROL STREAM IL 60197

ATT
BASIC MONTHLY SERVICE
PO BOX 105414

ATLANTA GA 30348
ATT U-VERSE

PO BOX 5014

CAROL STREAM IL 60197
AUTOZONE

RB 861453

808 E HOLLAND AVE

ALPINE TX 79830
BEAR GRAPHICS INC

PO BOX 3290

SIOUX CITY IA 51102
BEN E KEITH CO

PO BOX 2607

FORT WORTH TX 76113

BERTA RIOS MARTINEZ

10:03:17

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

2016 011-610-334
2016 024-570-571

2016 023-563-570

2016 026-560-570

2016 010-412-420

2016 010-412-420

2016 010-412-420
2016 011-610-390
2016 011-610-390
2016 010-560-450
2016 010-403-310
2016 010-403-310
2016 010-403-310
2016 010-512-333
2016 010-512-333
2016 010-512-333
2016 010-512-333
2016 010-512-350
2016 010-512-350
2016 010-512-350
2016 010-512-350
2016 010-403-316

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT
NAME

TIRES AND TUBES
SERVICES

EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT

COMMUNICATIONS/BB

COMMUNICATIONS/BB

COMMUNICATIONS/BB

MISCELLANEOUS SUP
MISCELLANEOUS SUP
REPAIRS & MAINTE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

PRISONERS BOARD
PRISONERS BOARD
PRISONERS BOARD
PRISONERS BOARD
MAINTENANCE SUPPL
MAINTENANCE SUPPL
MAINTENANCE SUPPL
MAINTENANCE SUPPL

ESS PROGRAMING

- ITEM/REASON
BRK FLUID

VET SVCS

RADARS

CAMERAS

PHONE SVC (LONG DIS
BASIC SVC - PHONE

INTERNET : 4/6/2016

AUTO PARTS
AUTO PARTS
SO/BATTERY

PROBATE MIN. BINDER
COMM.COURT MINS BIN
FREIGHT

FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J
FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J
FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J
FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J
KITCHEN/CLEANING SU
KITCHEN/CLEANING SU
KITCHEN/CLEANING SU
KITCHEN/CLEANING SU

REIMB. SHIPPING

INVOICE NUMBER
755511

101795&102313

280728

80135174

STMNT 5/3/2016

BILL DATE 5/5/16

4/6/16-5/5/16
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VCH100 PAGE 1

PO NO
051955

051905

051951
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6,130.00
8,334.86

8,334.86
3,144.83

3,144.83
872.81

3,887.72
13.66
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DATE 05/20/2016 10:03:17

VENDOR ACCOUNT

NAME NUMBER

PO BOX 16080

AUSTIN TX 78761

HENRY OGLETREE 2016 010-550-136

HOWARD COUNTY CLERK 2016 010-409-409

ATTN: DONNA WRIGHT CLERK

PO BOX 1468

BIG SPRING TX 79720

JOHNNY MILAN 2016 010-510-450

LEGACY MORTUARY SERVICE 2016 010-409-415

1000 WYOMING ST

EL PASO TX 79902

LEXIS-NEXIS 2016 010-412-420

PO BOX 733106

DALLAS TX 75373

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 2016 011-610-530

BREWSTER CO 900-98013139

2700 E HWY 90

ALPINE TX 79830

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 2016 010-560-450

RB 900-98026841 001

2700 E HWY 90

ALPINE TX 79830

MOORE MEDICAL CORP 2016 010-512-391

PO BOX 99718

CHICAGO IL 60696

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 2016 023-563-570

PO BOX 404059 2016 023-563-570

ATLANTA GA 30384

MVBA 2016 010-409-209

PO BOX 1310

ROUND ROCK TX 78680

NECTAR COMPUTERS 2016 010-412-486

202 N 11TH STREET 2016 010-412-486
2016 010-412-486

ALPINE TX 79830

OASIS TIRE CO 2016 010-560-334

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT
NAME

CAR ALLOWANCE

INDIGENT

REPAIRS & MAINTE

AUTOPSIES
COMMUNICATIONS/BB
PERMANENT IMPROVE

REPAIRS & MAINTE

PRISONERS MEDICAL

EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT

COLLECTION SERVIC

CONTRACT SERVICES
CONTRACT SERVICES
CONTRACT SERVICES

TIRES AND TUBES

ITEM/REASON

CAR ALLOWANCE EXP.

COMMITMENT - A.R.

MILEAGE TO/FROM FT.

AUTOPSIES - JT LEE

CURRENT PERIOD CHAR

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

REPAIRS

JAIL MED SUPPLIES

RADIOS
RADIOS

FEES DUE / COLLECTI

JAIL/COMPUTER REPAI
INSTALLATION UPSTAR
SVC CALL FOR ELEC P

TIRES

INVOICE NUMBER

5/9/2016

CAUSE M29515

5/9/2016

19795

1604028730

8699134

8698444/8698652

990274421

203722

AP DATE

05/18/16

05/20/16

05/18/16
05/19/16
05/18/16

05/20/16
05/18/16
05/18/16
82718738

05/18/16
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VCH100 PAGE. 3

PO NO

051914

051957

051913

051934

051917

051954

051836

051629
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051910
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051826

1,335.00
128.00

11,412.00
10,277.50

21,689.50
235.96

1,079.00
1,364.48



DATE 05/20/2016 10:03:17

VENDOR ACCOUNT

NAME NUMBER

2601 E HWY 90

ALPINE TX 79830

PATRICIA REID 2016 010-435-400

CERTIFIED SHORTHAND REPO

PO BOX 1438

ALPINE TX 79831

PEDERSEN PILAR 2016 010-435-400

- PO BOX 342 2016 010-435-400

ALPINE TX 79830

PRODUCTIVITY CENTER INC 2016 016-570-334

9800 RICHMOND AVE STE 40

HOUSTON TX 77042

QUILL CORPORATION 2016 010-497-310

PO BOX 37600 2016 010-497-310

PHILADELPHIA PA 19101

SOUTHERN SOFTWARE 2016 023-563-571

150 PERRY DRIVE 2016 023-563-571
2016 023-563-571

SOUTHERN PINES NC 28387 2016 023-563-571

SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SAFETY 2016 023-563-570

PO BOX 972943 2016 023-563-570

DALLAS TX 75397

SUSANA GONZALES 2016 010-455-425

PO BOX 492 2016 010-457-310

MARATHON TX 79842

TALLEY-REED INS AGENCY 2016 010-409-480

PO BOX 900

ALPINE TX 79831

TEXAS COLLEGE OF PROBATE 2016 010-400-425

PO BOX 2025

AUSTIN TX 78768

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 2016 010-426-590

PAYMENT CENTER

PO BOX 6292

CAROL STREAM IL 60197

TRUCK ENTERPRISES INC 2016 011-610-350

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT
NAME

PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL

SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

ITEM/REASON

SERV COURT REPORTER

SERV INTERPRETER SVCS /
SERV INTERPRETER SVCS /

TCLEDDS SUBSCRIP RE

BLK TONER / ROTARY

OFFICE SUPPLIES HP JUMBO LASER (BLK
SERVICES COMPUTER REPAIRS /
SERVICES COMPUTER REPAIRS /
SERVICES COMPUTER REPAIRS /
SERVICES COMPUTER REPAIR / U
EQUIPMENT VEHICLE EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT VEHICLE EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORTATION/CON MILEAGE / MAGISTRAT

OFFICE SUPPLIES

BONDS

TRANSPORATION/CONF

LAW LIBRARY

REPAIRS & MAINT

JPCA DUES FOR 2016

BOND RENEWAL - TX82

REG FEE / TWO DAY W

LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTIO

TRUCK MAINT. / PART

INVOICE NUMBER

5/17/16

5/16/16

833981540

261160061

AP DATE

05/19/16
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VCH100 PAGE 4

PO NO
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18,722.08

133.92
60.00

808.99
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DATE 05/20/2016

VENDOR
NAME

PO BOX 26489

EL PASO TX

TW HEAT AIR LLC

10:03:17

79926

1703 OLD MARATHON RD

ALPINE TX

VORTEX SYSTEMS LLC

3731 RUTLEDGE ROAD
ALBUQUERQUE NM
WARREN CAT

P O BOX 842116
DALLAS TX

WATSON TREVA

XEROX CORPORATION
PO BOX 731892

DALLAS TX

79830
NE
87109

75284

75373

2016

2016

NN

—_—

[2)Ye)}

023-563-571

033-570-000

010-495-425

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT
NAME

REPAIRS
REPAIRS

&
&

MAINT
MAINT

MAINTENANCE SUPPL
MAINTENANCE SUPPL

SERVICES
EXPENDITURES JA
TRANSPORTATION/CON

COPIER LEASE PAY
LEASED EQUIPMENT

ITEM/REASON

TRUCK MAINT. / PART
TEE HANDLE & FREIGH

LABOR/MATERIAL 2/10
LABOR/MATERIAL

ANNUAL COMM. FEE FO

REPAIR ON GENERATOR

MEAL REIMB 5/6/16

APR 16 BASE CHRG
APRIL BASE CHRG 201

VCH100 PAGE

INVOICE NUMBER AP DATE PD PO NO
261180003 W/ CR 05/19/16 05 051931
1261090017 05/19/16 05 051931
6168 05/19/16 05 051929
6165 05/19/16 05 051929
USAAF-2362 05/19/16 05 051941
W0030189953 05/19/16 05 051937
5/6/16 05/19/16 05 051930
084544101 05/18/16 05 051911
084554459 05/18/16 05 051922

TOTAL CHECKS TO BE WRITTEN

5

70.10
94.10

985.57

90.00
327.76

1,200.00
1,467.54

303.71

258,887.85



DATE 05/20/2016 10:03:17 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER VCH100 PAGE
ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-RBE
APPROVAL PAGE

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED
AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY COMMISSIONER'S COURT.

COUNTY JUDGE
COMM PCT 1
COMM PCT 2
COMM PCT 3
COMM PCT 4
CO AUDITOR




05/20/2016 10:04:18 GENERAL FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH101 PAGE 1
ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
x:jf 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/B PHONE SVC (LONG DIS STMNT 5/3/20 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051926  3,144.83
ATT ‘ 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/B BASIC SVC - PHONE  BILL DATE 5/ 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051935 872.81
ATT U-VERSE 2076 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/B INTERNET : 4/6/2016 4/6/16-5/5/1 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051912 90.31
AUTOZONE 2016 010-560-450 REPAIRS & MAIN SO/BATTERY 3544167022  05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051615 129.99
BEAR GRAPHICS INC 2016 010-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES PROBATE MIN. BINDER 0737968 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051512 117.30
BEAR GRAPHICS INC 2016 010-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES COMM.COURT MINS BIN 0737968 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051512 132.82
BEAR GRAPHICS INC 2016 010-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES FREIGHT 0737968 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051512 19.57
BEN E KEITH CO 2016 010-512-333 PRISONERS BOARD FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J 16550685 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051928  1,241.79
BEN E KEITH CO 2016 010-512-333 PRISONERS BOARD FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J 16563609 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051928  1,156.60
BEN E KEITH CO 2016 010-512-333 PRISONERS BOARD FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J 16558569 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051928 639.29
BEN £ KEITH CO 2016 010-512-333 PRISONERS BOARD FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J 16570080 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051928 445.27
BEN E KEITH CO 2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE SUP KITCHEN/CLEANING SU 16550688 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051928 9.7
BEN E KEITH CO 2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE SUP KITCHEN/CLEANING SU 16563592 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051928 124.85
BEN E KEITH CO 2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE SUP KITCHEN/CLEANING SU 16558587 05/18/2016 05/19/2016 051928 76.95
BEN E KEITH CO 2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE SUP KITCHEN/CLEANING SU 16570081 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051928 107.26
BERTA RIOS MARTINEZ 2016 010-403-316 ESS PROGRAMING REIMB. SHIPPING 5/16/16 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051938 13.66

BIG BEND FAMILY PRACTIC 2016 010-512-392 EMPLOYEE TESTIN B. POLANCO / CLM FO 45D1081066 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051907 140.00
BIG BEND TELEPHONE CO I 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/B PHONE SERVICE / 000 10047706 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051915  7,765.04
BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE SUP SUPPLIES FOR JAIL  UT1000380659 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051701 1,587.35

DIALTONE SERVICES 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/B SATELLITE BASED COM 161211341 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051918 135.70
DIALTONE SERVICES 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/B SATELLITE COMM. 161211323  05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051927 488.52
DML CAR REPAIR 2016 010-560-450 REPAIRS & MAIN REPAIR OF RADAR MOU 352489 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051906 200.00

ERNESTO'S SERVICE STATI 2016 010-413-414 MARATHON FIRE FUEL / TIRE FIX 27022,27771& 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051920 123.50
GIBSON RUDDOCK PATTERSO 2016 010-409-402 ANNUAL AUDIT & PROF. SVCS / 2015 A ID02510: 4/3 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051916  20,000.00

HEMRY OGLETREE 2016 010-550-136 CAR ALLOWANCE CAR ALLOWANCE EXP. 5/9/2016 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051914 28.05
gift) COUNTY CLERK 2016 010-409-409 INDIGENT COMMITMENT - A.R.  CAUSE M29515 05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051957 408.00

elY MILAN 2016 010-510-450 REPAIRS & MAIN MILEAGE TO/FROM FT. 5/9/2016 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051913 75.60
LEGACY MORTUARY SERVICE 2016 010-409-415 AUTOPSIES AUTOPSIES - JT LEE 19795 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051934  1,335.00
LEXIS-NEXIS 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/B CURRENT PERIOD CHAR 1604028730 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051917 128.00
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 2016 010-560-450 REPAIRS & MAIN REPAIRS 8698444/8698 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051836 355.13
MCORE MEDICAL CORP 2016 010-512-391 PRISONERS MEDIC JAIL MED SUPPLIES 990274421 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051629 197.39
MVBA 2016 010-409-209 COLLECTION SERV FEES DUE / COLLECTI 124737 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051910 235.96
NECTAR COMPUTERS 2016 010-412-486 CONTRACT SERVIC JAIL/COMPUTER REPAI 21868 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051463 339.00
NECTAR COMPUTERS 2016 010-412-486 CONTRACT SERVIC INSTALLATION UPSTAR 21795&21791 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051389 400.00
NECTAR COMPUTERS 2016 010-412-486 CONTRACT SERVIC SVC CALL FOR ELEC P 21664421912 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051908 340.00
OASIS TIRE CO 2016 010-560-334 TIRES AND TUBE TIRES 203722 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051826  1,364.48
PATRICIA REID 2016 010-435-400 PROFESSIONAL SE COURT REPORTER 5/17/16 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051939 70.10
PEDERSEN PILAR 2016 010-435-400 PROFESSIONAL SE INTERPRETER SVCS / 5/13/2016  05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051923 125.00
PEDERSEN PILAR 2016 010-435-400 PROFESSIONAL SE INTERPRETER SVCS / 5/12/2016  05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051923 62.50
QUILL CORPORATION 2016 010-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES BLK TONER / ROTARY 5579345 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051925 85.87
QUILL CORPORATION 2016 010-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES HP JUMBO LASER (BLK 5591544 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051925 157.99
SUSANA GONZALES 2016 010-455-425 TRANSPORTATION/C MILEAGE / MAGISTRAT 4/22&27 5/3&% 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051921 133.92
SUSANA GONZALES 2016 010-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES JPCA DUES FOR 2016 4/22&27 5/3% 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051921 60.00
TALLEY-REED INS AGENCY 2016 010-409-480 BONDS BOND RENEWAL - TX82 4171 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051924 50.00

TEXAS COLLEGE OF PROBAT 2016 010-400-425 TRANSPORATION/CO REG FEE / TWO DAY W 5/16/16 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051933 350.00
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 2016 010-426-590 LAW LIBRARY LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTIO 833981540  05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051936 808.99

TW HEAT AIR LLC 2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE SUP LABOR/MATERIAL 2/10 6168 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051929 80.00
TW HEAT AIR LLC 2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE SUP LABOR/MATERIAL 6165 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051929 327.76
WATSON TREVA 2016 010-495-425 TRANSPORTATION/C MEAL REIMB 5/6/16 5/6/16 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051930 13.48
XEROX CORPORATION 2016 010-510-572 COPIER LEASE P APR 16 BASE CHRG 084544101 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051911 158.85
("’ CORPORATION 2016 010-403-571 LEASED EQUIPMEN APRIL BASE CHRG 201 084554459  05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051922 144.86



05/20/2016 10:04:18 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH101 PAGE 2

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO
A[ffié AUTO PARTS 2016 011-610-334 TIRES AND TUBE BRK FLUID 755511 05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051955
AUTQZONE 2016 011-610-380 MISCELLANEOUS S AUTO PARTS 3544177495  05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051956
AUTOZONE 2016 011-610-390 MISCELLANEOUS S AUTO PARTS 3544195098  05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051956

ERGON ASPHALT EMULSION 2016 011-610-355 ROAD MATERIALS ASPHALT / EMULSIONS 9401452897 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051919
ERGON ASPHALT EMULSION 2016 011-610-355 ROAD MATERIALS ASPHALT / EMULSIONS 9401455922  05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051953
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 2016 011-610-530 PERMANENT IMPRO PARTS AND SUPPLIES 8699134 05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051954
TRUCK ENTERPRISES INC 2016 011-610-350 REPAIRS & MAIN TRUCK MAINT. / PART 261160061 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051931
TRUCK ENTERPRISES INC 2016 011-610-350 REPAIRS & MAIN TRUCK MAINT. / PART 261180003 W/ 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051931
TRUCK ENTERPRISES INC 2016 011-610-350 REPAIRS & MAIN TEE HANDLE & FREIGH 1261050017  05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051931

AMCUNT

16.99
7.63
68.75
10,639.94
10,433.93
88.77
821.37
70.10
94.10

22,241.58



05/20/2016 10:04:18 LEOSE TRAINING/DONATIONS A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH10T PAGE 3

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
( LTIVITY CENTER INC 2016 016-570-334 SUPPLIES TCLEDDS SUBSCRIP RE BACSD0123311 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051909 680.00
680.00



05/20/2016 10:04:18

VENDOR NAME

K:jf‘ED CONCEPTS INC

COPSYNC INC
COPSYNC INC

2012 STONEGARDEN

A/P CLAIMS LIST

VCH101 PAGE 4

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
2016 023-563-571 SERVICES

COWBOY CHRYSLER DODGE J 2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
COWBQY CHRYSLER DODGE J 2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT

DML CAR REPAIR

GRAFIX SHOPPE

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC
MOTORCLA " SOLUTIONS INC
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC
SCUTHERN SOFTWARE
SCUTHERN SOFTWARE
SOUTHERN SOFTWARE
SOUTHERN SOFTWARE

2016 023-563-571 SERVICES
2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
2016 023-563-571 SERVICES
2016 023-563-571 SERVICES
2016 023-563-571 SERVICES
2016 023-563-571 SERVICES

SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SAFETY 2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SAFETY 2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT

VORTEX SYSTEMS LLC

2016 023-563-571 SERVICES

ITEM/REASON INVOICE #
RADARS 280728
COMPUTER HARDWARE R 9881
HARDWARE REPAIR / U 7138

2016 DODGE RAM 1500 S198364
2016 DODGE RAM 1500 S198365

VEHICLE UPGRADES 884566
GRAPHICS KIT 106565
BODY ARMOR INV1375846
RADIOS 50105590
RADIOS 13084796

COMPUTER REPAIRS / 234605
COMPUTER REPAIRS / 234608
COMPUTER REPAIRS / 234607
COMPUTER REPAIR / U 234606
VEHICLE EQUIPMENT 76004
VEHICLE EQUIPMENT 749207
ANNUAL COMM. FEE FO USAAF-2362

VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051951
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051946
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051947
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 0571949
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051949
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051948
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051942
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051940
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051944
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051945
05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051952
05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051952
05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051952
05/20/2016 05/20/2016 051952
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051943
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051943
05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051941

AMOUNT

6,130.00
13,174.40
38,845.40
31,441.44
31,041.44

300.00
620.00

2,649.50
11,412.00
10,277.50

3,700.00

3,700.00

2,500.00

3,600.00

2,314.20
16,407.88

1,200.00

179,313.76



65/20/2016 10:04:18 HIDTA - G13SW0004A A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH101 PAGE &

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
C «£ SMALL ANIMAL PRA 2016 024-570-571 SERVICES VET SVCS 101795&10231 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051905 155.06.
155.06



05/20/2016 10:04:18 BREW CO SHERIFF AWARDED A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH101 PAGE 6

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDGR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE 2 VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
( / ATHENS TECH. SPE 2016 026-560-570 EQUIPMENT CAMERAS S0135174 05/18/2016 05/18/2016 051856  8,334.86
8,334.86



05/20/2016 10:04:18

VENDOR NAME

_N CAT

JAIL INFRASTRUCTURE FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST . VCH101 PAGE 7
ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT

2016 033-570-000 EXPENDITURES REPAIR ON GENERATOR W0030189953 05/19/2016 05/19/2016 051937  1,467.54

TOTAL PAYABLES 258,887.85



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 46,695.05

011 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 22,241.58

016  LEOSE TRAINING/DONATIONS 680.00

023 2012 STONEGARDEN 179,313.76

024 HIDTA - G13SWOO04A 155.06

026  BREW CO SHERIFF AWARDED 8,334.86

033 JAIL INFRASTRUCTURE FUND 1,467.54

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 258,887.85

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED /

AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY COMMISSIONER'S COURT. DATE: _ )
COUNTY JUDGE W
COMM PCT 1 M
COMM PCT 2
COMM PCT 3
COMM PCT 4

CO AUDITCR




05/20/2016 10:05:43 GENERAL  FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST
ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # DATE TBP PO NO

. » COLLEGE OF PROBAT 2016 010-400-425 TRANSPORATION/CON REG FEE / TWO DAY W 5/16/16 05/19/2016 051933

COUNTY JUDGE
BEAR GRAPHICS INC 2076 010-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES PROBATE MIN. BINDER 0737968 05/19/2016 051512
BEAR GRAPHICS INC 2016 010-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES COMM.COURT MINS BIN 0737968 05/19/2016 051512
BEAR GRAPHICS INC 2016 010-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES FREIGHT 0737968 05/19/2016 051512
BERTA RIOS MARTINEZ 2016 010-403-316 ESS PROGRAMING  REIMB. SHIPPING 5/16/16 05/19/2016 051938
XEROX CORPORATION 2016 010-403-571 LEASED EQUIPMENT APRIL BASE CHRG 2071 084554459  05/18/2016 051922

COUNTY CLERK EXPENDITURES

MVBA 2016 010-409-209 COLLECTION SERVI FEES DUE / COLLECTI 124737 05/18/2016 051910
GIBSON RUDDOCK PATTERSO 2016 010-409-402 ANNUAL AUDIT & PROF. SVCS / 2015 A ID02510: 4/3 05/18/2016 051916
HOWARD COUNTY CLERK 2016 010-409-409 INDIGENT COMMITMENT - A.R.  CAUSE M29515 05/20/2016 051957
LEGACY MORTUARY SERVICE 2016 010-409-415 AUTOPSIES AUTOPSIES - JT LEE 19795 05/19/2016 051934
TALLEY-REED INS AGENCY 2016 010-409-480 BONDS BOND RENEWAL - TX82 4171 05/18/2016 051924

NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

ATT 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/BB PHONE SVC (LONG DIS STMNT 5/3/20 05/18/2016 051926
ATT 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/BB BASIC SVC - PHONE  BILL DATE 5/ 05/19/2016 051935
ATT U-VERSE 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/BB INTERNET : 4/6/2016 4/6/16-5/5/1 05/18/2016 051912
BIG BEND TELEPHONE CO I 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/BB PHONE SERVICE / 000 10047706 05/18/2016 051915

~TONE SERVICES 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/BB SATELLITE BASED COM 161211341 05/18/2016 051918
%i;:‘JNE SERVICES 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/BB SATELLITE COMM. 161211323  05/19/2016 051927
LEXIS-NEXIS 2016 010-412-420 COMMUNICATIONS/BB CURRENT PERIOD CHAR 1604028730  05/18/2016 051917
NECTAR COMPUTERS 2016 010-412-486 CONTRACT SERVICE JAIL/COMPUTER REPAI 21868 05/18/2016 051463
NECTAR COMPUTERS 2016 010-412-486 CONTRACT SERVICE INSTALLATION UPSTAR 21795&21791 05/18/2016 051389
NECTAR COMPUTERS 2016 010-412-486 CONTRACT SERVICE SVC CALL FOR ELEC P 21664421912 05/18/2016 051908

IT EXPENDITURES

ERNESTO'S SERVICE STATI 2016 010-413-414 MARATHON FIRE & FUEL / TIRE FIX 27022,27771& 05/18/2016 051920

EMERGENCY MANG SERVICES

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 2016 010-426-590 LAW LIBRARY LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTIO 833981540  05/19/2016 051936

COUNTY COURT EXPENDITURES

PATRICIA REID 2016 010-435-400 PROFESSIONAL SER COURT REPORTER 5/17/16 05/19/2016 051939
PEDERSEN PILAR 2016 010-435-400 PROFESSIONAL SER INTERPRETER SVCS / 5/13/2016  05/18/2016 051923
PEDERSEN PILAR 2016 010-435-400 PROFESSIONAL SER INTERPRETER SVCS / 5/12/2016  05/18/2016 051923

DISTRICT COURT EXPENDITURES

SUSANA GONZALES 2016 010-455-425 TRANSPORTATION/CO MILEAGE / MAGISTRAT 4/22827 5/3% 05/18/2016 051921

C

VCH102 PAGE 1

235.9%
20,000.00
408.00
1,335.00
50.00

22,028.96

3,144.83
872.81
90.31
7.765.04
135.70
488.52
128.00
339.00
400.00
340.00

% REM

43.84

67.63
67.63
67.63
81.42
79.60

55.05-*
6.09

77.86
7.58

76.13

23.19
23.19
23.19
23.19
23.19
23.19
23.19
26.36
26.36
26.36

80.09

16.13

45.33-*
45.33-*
45.33-*

82.44



05/20/2016 10:05:43

VENDOR NAME

SUSANA GONZALES
WATSON TREVA

QUILL CORPORATION
QUILL CORPORATION

JOHNNY MILAN
XERCX CORPORATION

BEN E KEITH CO
BEN E KEITH CO
BEN E KEITH CO

~E KEITH CO
2 KEITH CO
BEN E KEITH CO

BEN E KEITH CO

BEN E KEITH CO

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC
TW HEAT AIR LLC

TW HEAT AIR LLC

MOORE MEDICAL CORP

BIG BEND FAMILY PRACTIC 2016 010-512-392 EMPLOYEE TESTING B. POLANCO / CLM FO 45D1081066

HENRY OGLETREE

OASIS TIRE CO
AUTOZONE
DML CAR REPAIR

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 2016 010-560-450 REPAIRS &

C

GENERAL FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # DATE TBP PO NO

JP #1 EXPENDITURES

2016 010-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES JPCA DUES FOR 2016 4/22&27 5/3& 05/18/2016 051921

JP #3 EXPENDITURES

2016 010-495-425 TRANSPORTAT

2016 010-497-310 OFFICE SUP
2016 010-497-310 OFFICE SUP

2016 010-510-450 REPAIRS &
2016 010-510-572 COPIER . LEA!

2016 010-512-333 PRISONERS
2016 010-512-333 PRISONERS
2016 010-512-333 PRISONERS
2016 010-512-333 PRISONERS
2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE
2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE
2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE
2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE
2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE
2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE
2016 010-512-350 MAINTENANCE

ION/CO MEAL REIMB 5/6/16 5/6/16

05/19/2016 051930

COUNTY AUDITOR EXPENDITURES

PLIES BLK TONER / ROTARY 5579345
PLIES HP JUMBO LASER (BLK 5591544

05/18/2016 051925
05/18/2016 051925

COUNTY TREASURER EXPENDITURES

MAINT MILEAGE TO/FROM FT. 5/9/2016
SE PA APR 16 BASE CHRG

084544101

05/18/2016 051913

05/18/2016 051911

COURTHOUSE EXPENDITURES

BOARD FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J 16550685
BOARD
BOARD FOCD SUPPLIES FOR J 16558569
BOARD FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J 16570080
SUPP KITCHEN/CLEANING SU 16550688
SUPP KITCHEN/CLEANING SU 16563592
SUPP KITCHEN/CLEANING SU 16558587
SUPP KITCHEN/CLEANING SU 16570081
SUPP SUPPLIES FOR JAIL
SUPP LABOR/MATERIAL 2/10 6168
SUPP LABOR/MATERIAL 6165

FOOD SUPPLIES FOR J 16563609 |

05/19/2016 051928
05/19/2016 051928
05/19/2016 051928
05/19/2016 051928
05/19/2016 051928
05/19/2016 051928
05/19/2016 051928
05/19/2016 051928

UT1000380659 05/19/2016 051701

05/19/2016 051929
05/19/2016 051929

2016 010-512-391 PRISONERS MEDICA JAIL MED SUPPLIES 990274421 05/18/2016 051629

05/18/2016 051907

COUNTY JAIL EXPENDITURES

2016 010-550-136 CAR ALLOWANCE  CAR ALLOWANCE EXP. 5/9/2016 05/18/2016 051914

CONSTABLE #1 EXPENDITURES

2016 010-560-334 TIRES AND
2016 010-560-450 REPAIRS &
2016 010-560-450 REPAIRS &

TUBES TIRES 203722
MAINT SO/BATTERY 3544167022
MAINT REPAIR OF RADAR MOU 352489
MAINT REPAIRS

05/19/2016 051826
05/20/2016 051615
05/18/2016 051906
8698444/8698 05/18/2016 051836

COUNTY SHERIFF EXPENDITURES

GENERAL  FUND FUND TOTAL

VCH102 PAGE 2

1,241.79
1,156.60
639.29
445.27
95.7
124.85
76.95
107.26
1,587.35
90.00
327.76
197.39
140.00

1,364.48
129.99
200.00
355.13

2,049.60

46,695.05

Z REM

52.34

49.74

80.95
80.95

80.79
47.60

53.43
53.43
53.43
53.43
64.86
64.86
64.86
64.86
64.86
64.86
64.86
93.42
34.93

67.50

8.52-*
53.14
53.14
53.14



05/20/2016 10:05:43 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST

ALL RECCRDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASCN INVOICE # DATE TBP PO NO

(iTNaE AUTO PARTS 2016 011-610-334 TIRES AND TUBES BRK FLUID 75551 05/20/2016 051955
TRUCK ENTERPRISES INC 2016 011-610-350 REPAIRS & MAINT TRUCK MAINT. / PART 261160061 05/19/2016 051931
TRUCK ENTERPRISES INC 2016 011-610-350 REPAIRS & MAINT TRUCK MAINT. / PART 261180003 W/ 05/19/2016 051931
TRUCK ENTERPRISES INC 2016 011-610-350 REPAIRS & MAINT TEE HANDLE & FREIGH 1261080017 05/19/2016 051931
ERGON ASPHALT EMULSION 2016 011-610-355 ROAD MATERIALS  ASPHALT / EMULSIONS 9401452897 05/18/2016 051919

ERGON ASPHALT EMULSION 2016 011-610-355 ROAD MATERIALS  ASPHALT / EMULSIONS 9401455922  05/20/2016 051953
AUTOZONE 2016 011-610-390 MISCELLANEQUS SU AUTO PARTS 3544177495  05/20/2016 051956
AUTOZONE 2016 011-610-390 MISCELLANEQUS SU AUTO PARTS 3544195098  05/20/2016 051956

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 2016 011-610-530 PERMANENT IMPROV PARTS AND SUPPLIES 8699134 05/20/2016 051954

ROAD & BRIDGE EXPENDITURES

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND . FUND TOTAL

VCH102 PAGE 3

AMOUNT

16.99
821.37
70.10
94.10
10,639.94
10,433.93
7.63
68.75
88.77

22,241.58

22,241.58

% REM

106.26-*
63.47
63.47
63.47
46.94
46.94
88.92
88.92
95.56



05/20/2016 10:05:43 LEOSE  TRAINING/DONATIONS A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH102 PAGE 4

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDCR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT Z REM
( STIVITY CENTER INC 2016 016-570-334 SUPPLIES TCLEDDS SUBSCRIP RE BACSD0123311 05/18/2016 051509 680.00 47.69
EXPENDITURES 680.00
LEOSE TRAINING/DONATIONS FUND TOTAL 680.00



05/20/2016 10:05:43

VENDOR NAME

( 2D CONCEPTS INC

COPSYNC INC
GRAFIX SHOPPE

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC

SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SAFETY 2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT

2012 STONEGARDEN

A/P CLAIMS LIST

ALL RECCRDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT #

2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 2016 023-563-570 EQUIPMENT

SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SAFETY 2016 023-563-570
COWBOY CHRYSLER DODGE J 2016 023-563-570
COWBOY CHRYSLER DODGE J 2016 023-563-570

COPSYNC INC

DML CAR REPAIR
SOUTHERN SOFTWARE
SOUTHERN SOFTWARE
SOUTHERN SOFTWARE
SCUTHERN SOFTWARE
VORTEX SYSTEMS LLC

2016 023-563-571
2016 023-563-571
2016 023-563-571
2016 023-563-571
2016 023-563-571
2016 023-563-571
2016 023-563-571

ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE #
RADARS 280728

COMPUTER HARDWARE R 9881

GRAPHICS KIT 106565
BODY ARMOR INV1375846
RADIOS 50105580
RADIOS 13084796
VEHICLE EQUIPMENT 76004
EQUIPMENT VEHICLE EQUIPMENT 749207

EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES

2016 DODGE RAM 1500 S198364
2016 DODGE RAM 1500 S198365
HARDWARE REPAIR /.U 7138

VEHICLE UPGRADES 884566
COMPUTER REPAIRS / 234605
COMPUTER REPAIRS / 234608
COMPUTER REPAIRS / 234607
COMPUTER REPAIR / U 234606

DATE TBP PO NO
05/19/2016 051951
05/19/2016 051946
05/19/2016 051942
05/19/2016 051940
05/19/2016 051944
05/19/2016 051945
05/19/2016 051943
05/19/2016 051943
05/19/2016 051949
05/19/2016 051949
05/19/2016 051947
05/19/2016 051948
05/20/2016 051952
05/20/2016 051952
05/20/2016 051952
05/20/2016 051952

SERVICES ANNUAL COMM. FEE FO USAAF-2362  05/19/2016 051941
EXPENDITURES
2012 STONEGARDEN FUND TOTAL

VCH102 PAGE
AMOUNT 2 REM
6,130.00 6.88
13,174.40  6.88
620.00 6.88
2,649.50 6.88
11,412.00 6.88
10,277.50 6.88
2,314.20 6.88
16,407.88  6.88
31,441.44 6.88
31,041.44 6.88
38,845.40 19.76
300.00 19.76
3,700.00 19.76
3,700.00 19.76
2,500.00 19.76
3,600.00 19.76
1,200.00 19.76
179,313.76
179,313.76



05/20/2016 10:05:43 HIDTA - G13SWCOD4A A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH102 PAGE 6

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT  Z REM
( £ SMALL ANIMAL PRA 2016 024-570-571 SERVICES VET SVCS 101795&10231 05/18/2016 051905 155.06 .00 *
EXPENDITURES 155.06
HIDTA - G13SWO004A FUND TOTAL 155.06



05/20/2016 10:05:43 BREW CO SHERIFF AWARDED A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH102 PAGE 7

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
A( i ATHENS TECH. SPE 2016 026-560-570 EQUIPMENT CAMERAS S0135174 05/18/2016 051856 8,334.86
EXPENDITURES 8,334.86

BREW CO SHERIFF AWARDED FUND TOTAL 8,334.86

Z REM

14.59-*



05/20/2016 10:05:43

VENDCR NAME

( A CAT

JAIL INFRASTRUCTURE FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH102 PAGE 8

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON INVOICE # DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
2016 033-570-000 EXPENDITURES ~ J REPAIR ON GENERATOR W0030189953 05/19/2016 051937 1,467.54

EXPENDITURES 1,467.54

JAIL INFRASTRUCTURE FUND FUND TOTAL 1,467.54

Z REM

.00 *



05/20/2016 10:05:43

VENDOR NAME

( CO GENERAL FUND

HOTEL/MOTEL FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH102 PAGE

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/11/2016 TO 05/24/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT % REM
2016 089-400-460 ADMIN OFFICE SP JAN-JUN RENT 5/15/2016  05/24/2016 051958 6,000.00 50.00
6,000.00
HOTEL/MOTEL FUND FUND TOTAL 6,000.00
GRAND TOTAL 264,887.85

9



FUND DESCRIPTION

010
on
016

023.

024
026
033
089

GENERAL  FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
LEQOSE  TRAINING/DONATIONS
2012 STONEGARDEN

HIDTA - G13SWO004A

BREW CO SHERIFF AWARDED
JAIL INFRASTRUCTURE FUND
HOTEL/MOTEL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

46,695.05
22,241.58
680.00
179.313.76
155.06
8,334.86
1,467.54
6,000.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED

AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY COMMISSIONER'S COURT.

DATE:

COUNTY JUDGE

COMM PCT 1

COMM PCT 2

COMM PCT 3

COMM PCT 4

CO AUDITOR




05/24/2016
TIME:08:57

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT LEDGER -- 11/01/2015 THRU 12/31/2015

AM

TRANS-DATE

23-563-149

OO SR CCERRCSSSRSCSSaARRSISIZaES =

TCD OTHER-ACCT OTHER-ACCOUNT-TITLE

MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY

PAGE 1
PREPARER:0118

TRN-NUMBER SY EMP REF-NUMBER LN

DEBIT-AMQOUNT

BEGINNING BALANCE:

CREDIT-AMOUNT

15,812.50

.................................................... B e S I S R

11-18-2015

12-01-201S

12-15-2015

12-30-2015

JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL

PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYEE TRANSFER
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYEE TRANSFER
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYEE TRANSFER
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYEE TRANSFER

0000025336 03 009 0000003457 00
- REGULAR HOURS EXPENSE
0000026581 03 009 0000003669 00
- REGULAR HOURS EXPENSE
0000028946 03 009 0000004050 00
- REGULAR HOURS EXPENSE
0000030288 03 009 0000004336 00
- REGULAR HOURS EXPENSE
TOTAL DEBITS AND CREDITS

825.00

825,00

ENDING BALANCE:

BEGINNING BALANCE:

0.00

19,125.00

112,713.87

12-01-2015

12-30-2015

JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL

JNL

PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYEE TRANSFER
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYEE TRANSFER

0000026582 03 009 0000003670 00
- OVERTIME HOURS EXPENSE

0000030289°03 009 0000004337 00
- OVERTIME HOURS EXPENSE
TOTAL DEBITS AND CREDITS

14,137.12

6,090.55

0.00

132,941.54

9,483.17

11-18-201S

11-18-2015

12-01-2015

12-01-2015

12-15-2018%

12-15-2015

12-30-2015

12-30-2015

23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL
23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL

JNL

JNL

JNL

JNL

JNL

PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYER SOC-SEC.
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYER MEDICARE
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYER SOC-SEC.
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYER MEDICARE
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYER SOC-SEC.
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYER MEDICARE
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYER SOC-SEC.
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYER MEDICARE

0000025337 03 009
MATCHING EXPENSE
0000025338 03 009
MATCHING EXPENSE
0000026583 03 009
MATCHING EXPENSE
0000026584 03 009
MATCHING EXPENSE
0000028947 03 009
MATCHING EXPENSE
0000028948 03 009
MATCHING EXPENSE
0000030250 03 009
MATCHING EXPENSE
0000030291 03 009
MATCHING EXPENSE
TOTAL DEBITS AND CREDITS

0000003458 00

0000003459 00

0000003671 00

0000003672

00

0000004051 00

0000004052 00

0000004338 00

0000004339 00

915.05

214.00

51.15

11.96

425,47

ENDING BALANCE:

BEGINNING BALANCE:

0.00

11,259.58

9,438.74

12-01-2015

12-30-2015

JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL

JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL

TCDRS- RETIREMENT

PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYER MATCHING
PAYROLL CLEARING
EMPLOYER MATCHING

0000026585 03 009 0000003673 00
- TAC-BCBS

0000030292 03 0039 0000004340 00
- TAC-BCBS
TOTAL DEBITS AND CREDITS

0.00

10,669.54

13,883.37

11-18-2015

JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012

PAYROLL CLEARING

0000025339 03 009 0000003460 00



05/24/2016 GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT LEDGER -- 11/01/2015 THRU 12/31/201§ . PAGE 2

TIME:08:57 AM PREPARER:0118
TRANS-DATE TCD OTHER-ACCT OTHER-ACCOUNT-TITLE TRN-NUMBER SY EMP REF-NUMBER LN DEBIT-AMOUNT CREDIT-AMOUNT
23-563-203 TCDRS- RETIREMENT (Continuation)

JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL EMPLOYER MATCHING - RETIREMENT

12-01-2015 JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012 PAYROLL CLEARING 0000026586 03 009 0000003674 00 1,658.76
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL EMPLOYER MATCHING - RETIREMENT

12-15-2015 JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012 PAYROLL CLEARING 0000028949 03 009 0000004053 00 91.08
JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL EMPLOYER MATCHING - RETIREMENT

12-30-2015 JNL 23-100-030 STONEGARDEN 2012 PAYROLL CLEARING 0000030293 03 009 0000004341 00 763.52

JOURNAL DESCRIPTION: PAYROLL EMPLOYER MATCHING - RETIREMENT
TOTAL DEBITS AND CREDITS ------ > 2,598.92

0.00

ENDING BALANCE: 16,482.29




05/24/2016
TIME:08:59

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT LEDGER -- 11/01/2015 THRU 12/31/2015

AM

TRANS-DATE TCD OTHER-ACCT OTHER-ACCOUNT-TITLE

23-334-339

2012 STONEGARDEN REIMBURSEMENTS

PAGE 1
PREPARER: 0118

TRN-NUMBER

SY EMP REF-NUMBER LN DEBIT-AMOUNT

BEGINNING BALANCE:

CREDIT-AMOUNT

259,885.01

11-30-2015

11-30-2015

11-30-2015

11-30-2015

11-30-2015

11-30-2015

DEP 23-100-010 2012 STONEGARDEN
NAME: STATE COMPTROLLER

DEP 23-100-010 2012 STONEGARDEN
NAME: STATE COMPTROLLER

DEP 23-100-010 2012 STONEGARDEN
NAME: STATE COMPTROLLER

DEP 23-100-010 2012 STONEGARDEN
NAME: STATE COMPTROLLER

DEP 23-100-010 2012 STONEGARDEN
NAME: STATE COMPTROLLER

DEP 23-100-010 2012 STONEGARDEN
NAME: STATE COMPTROLLER

CHECKING

CHECKING

CHECKING

CHECKING

CHECKING

CHECKING

0000028199

DESCRIPTION:

0000028200

DESCRIPTION:

0000028201

DESCRIPTION:

0000028202

DESCRIPTION:

0000028203

DESCRIPTION:

0000028204

DESCRIPTION:

04 118 0000020081 01
STONEGARDEN REIMBURSEMENT
04 118 0000020081 02
STONEGARDEN REIMBURSEMENTS
04 118 0000020081 03
STONEGARDEN REIMBURSEMENTS
04 118 0000020081 04
STONEGARDEN REIMBURSEMENT
04 118 0000020081 05
STONEGARDEN REIMBURSEMENT
04 118 0000020081 06
STONEGARDEN REIMBURSEMENT

TOTAL DEBITS AND CREDITS ------ > 0.00

10,012.50

18,621.88

17,895.92

17,315.06

11,076.37

76,909.73%

336,794.80



DATE 05/24/2016 08:58 STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MAY GEL106 PAGE 1

39.78% OF YEAR COMPLETED 2012 STONEGARDEN
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET *kkdkdkd ACTUAL ****kx khkkkkk DACTUAL ***k¥k *hkkkkk ACTUAL *****x
M-T-D PERCENT Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2016 023-334-000 STONEGARDEN 2012 REVENU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2016 023-334-339 2012 STONEGARDEN REIMBU .00 129,484.18 .00 280,767.65 .00 280,767.65- .00 *
2016 023-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 129,484.18 .00 280,767.65 .00 280,767.65- .00

kkhkhkdkhhkhkhkkhhkhkhhhhhdhhkhkrdhhrdhhrhrkdhhkhdhkdkdbhkhhdrhhdtdd o<m- BUDGET **#&******#.k.ki..?***&*.k.»***.?*****.k.k.»..k***#**&********#********ﬁi**#***

280,767.65 .00 280,767.65- .00

FINAL TOTAL .00 129,484.18 .00
g A e SR e e e X T 1 T L . 2 2]

kkhkdkdkhdhhkhkrhhkhkdhhkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkrrdhkhkkdhkkkkkkkkkrkrdkdx*d OVER BUDGET khkkhkkdkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkdk®



“E 05/24/201¢
39.78%

08:58
OF YEAR COMPLETED
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
AGEMENT

INS.

2016 023—563—570 ERAVEL/
2016 023-563-

2016 023-999-5q
2016 023-995-30¢ ggRKERS onr INSURANCE

FUND ToTaL
FINAL TOTAL

STONEGARDEN EXPENSES
& ADMINISTRATIV

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MAY

2012 STONEGARDEN
ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET
.00 .00
.00 22,600.00
.00 133,000.00
.00 11,900.00
.00 12,300.00
.00 18,300.00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
150.00 10,400.00
.00 400.00
24,587.00 171,900.00
400.00 67,600.00
25,137.00 448,400.00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
25,137.00 448,400.00
25,137.00 448,400.00

** ACTUAL *#*

M-

5,540.

423

577.

125,468,
53845,
185,855 .

185, 855.

185,855

%k ok

T-D

.00

00 5,
.00 G
.82 1,
00

84 1y
.00

.00

.00

.00

00

36 135,
40 53
42 209,
.00

.00

.00

.00

42 209,
.42 {f??ggj

e

ACTUAL

540.00
158.03
250.54

741.61

480.86
845.40
016.44

016.44

* ok ok k
Y-T-D PERCENT

24.
8.
10.

9.

78.
46.

46.
46.

GEL106 PAGK

*x%* ACTUAL

REMAINING PERCENT

.00
17,060.00
121,841.97
10,649.46
12,300.00
16,558.39
.00
.00
.00
10,250.00
400.00
11,832.14
13,354.60
214,246.56

.00
.00
.00
.00
214,246.%6

214,246 .5¢

.00
75.49
91.61
89.49
100.00
90.48
.00
.00
.00
98.56
100.00
6.88
19.76
47.78

00
0o
00

.00

47.718
47 .78






